

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 3688/2025

Mohd. Shafiq

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.12.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two days' time to amend the prayer part of the writ petition.

List on 30.12.2025.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
26.12.2025
Manik