

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.3688/2025

Mohd Shafiq

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Waheed Choudhary, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(30.12.2025)**

1. In the original prayer part, the relief claimed by the petitioner is for a direction to release an amount of **Rs.42.53 lacs** for the work done by the petitioner related to construction of community hall at Trimbli Kanthole Block Kotranka, district Rajouri. However, the amount in the relief part is said to be erroneously cited, to which the petitioner came to avail liberty from this Court in terms of order dated **26.12.2025** for amending the prayer part.
2. It is being stated that the requisite application has been filed but neither the physical file nor the digital file confirms the said fact.
3. As such, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to re-check the filing of the application.

4. List on **28.01.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.12.2025
Sneha

