

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No.3688/2025
CM Nos.8420/2025 & 8554/2025**

Mohd. Shafiq

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J and K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

28.01.2026

CM No.8554/2025

1. This application has been filed by the applicant-petitioner pursuant to order dated 26.12.2025 passed by this Court to amend the petition, particularly, with regard to relief part of the petition. The amendment as sought by the applicant in para 5 of this application, is reproduced hereunder:

“a. An appropriate writ of mandamus directing the respondent No.3 to release the funds to the tune of Rs.4253000/- in favour of the respondent No.5 (executing agency) and with a further prayer seeking direction to release an admitted liability to the tune of Rs.1076546/- in favour of the applicant at the earliest.

b. That the applicant through the medium of this application seeking the amendment of the prayer as mentioned.”

2. For the reasons assigned in the application, coupled with submissions urged at Bar, the same is allowed and the amendment petition is directed to be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Application stands disposed of.
4. List the main petition on **23.03.2026**.

(M.A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
28.01.2026
Surinder

