

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3688/2025

Mohd. Shafiq

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2026

- 01.** Notice in the present case has not been issued yet.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the petitioner has been allowed to file an application for amendment of the petition, as such, present case cannot be referred for mediation, at this stage.
- 03.** List in regular cause list on **25.03.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
20.02.2026
Riya Kochhar