

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3688/2025
CM No. 8420/2025

Mohd Shariq

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.03.2026)

- 01.** The record reveals that the learned counsel for the petitioner sought and was granted two days time to amend the prayer part of the writ petition and thereafter the application was filed which was allowed by virtue of order dated 28.01.2026 by giving direction to the petitioner to file the amended petition, which till date has not been done.
- 02.** The record further reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on 20.02.2026 and same is the position as on today as well. Ordinarily the petition should have been dismissed for non prosecution, but since the petitioner has already done the needful by virtue of an application which was decided vide order dated 28.01.2026, this Court deems it proper to adjourn the matter with the rider that in case if there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the next date of hearing, the appropriate orders shall be passed.
- 03.** List this matter on **01.04.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.03.2026
Vijay

