

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3688/2025

**Mohd. Shafiq**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.04.2026

Due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 07.04.2026.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

01.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS