

Sr. No. 06

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 3688/2025

Mohd. Shafiq

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Waheed Choudhary, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he be permitted to withdraw the instant petition. His statement is taken on record.

Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn alongwith connected application, if any.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
07.04.2026
*Ram Krishan***